

Sessions Trial No – 249/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004669-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 20.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

All seven (07) accused persons namely 1. Sk Mehatab Ali, 2. Sk. Rakib @ Bapan @ Sk. Rekib Ali, 3. Sk. Samsad Ali, 4. Noor Islam Mallick @ Iran Mallick, 5. Sk Rejaul @ Rejabul Ali, 6. Sk. Bablu @ Sk Rofikul Islam and 7. Sk Maharam Ali on court bail are present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh power praying for confirmation of bail.

Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyers.

Let interim order of bail in respect of accused persons namely 1. Sk Mehatab Ali, 2. Sk. Rakib @ Bapan @ Sk. Rekib Ali, 3. Sk. Samsad Ali, 4. Noor Islam Mallick @ Iran Mallick, 5. Sk Rejaul @ Rejabul Ali, 6. Sk. Bablu @ Sk Rofikul Islam and 7. Sk Maharam Ali are hereby confirmed.

Ld. P.P. in Charge namely Subhasis Dutta files an appointment letter. Let it be kept with the record.

Since, the case is ready otherwise; let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix **20.12.2024** for appearance of the all seven accused persons namely 1. Sk Mehatab Ali, 2. Sk. Rakib @ Bapan @ Sk. Rekib Ali, 3. Sk. Samsad Ali, 4. Noor Islam Mallick @ Iran Mallick, 5. Sk Rejaul @ Rejabul Ali, 6. Sk. Bablu @ Sk Rofikul Islam and 7. Sk Maharam Ali before Ld. transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah

