

S T Case No. 249 of 2024

Order No. 05 dated 12.3.25.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of seven accused persons on bail, six accused persons are present by filing hazira and one accused namely Sk Maharam Ali is absent by filing a petition praying time on the ground stated therein.

One fresh vokatnama is filed today. Let it be kept with the record.

As one of the accused is absent, charge could not be framed today.

Fix 02.04.2025 for consideration of charge.

All the accused persons must present on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.